THE TOWNSHIP OF NORVELL

106 East Commercial, P.O. Box 188 Norvell, Michigan 49263 (517) 536-4370 FAX (517) 536-0110 Norvelltwp-mi.gov

- **TO:** Contiguous Municipal Legislative Bodies, County Planning, and Public Utilities
- FROM: Norvell Township Planning Commission
- **DATE:** March 19, 2024
- **RE:** Notice of Intent to Review the Master Plan

In accordance with the Michigan Planning Enabling Act (PA 33 of 2008, as amended), Norvell Township has reviewed and updated the existing Master Land Use Plan and requests your cooperation and comment on the Plan.

Please be aware the plan will be available for viewing on the Township website and can be accessed via the provided link in this message: morvelltwp-mi.gov. At this time the Master Plan update is ready for your review, and we will provide a second notice and directions on where to send comments and time limits for doing so.

We thank you for your consideration in this matter. If you have any questions or comments on the Norvell Township Master Plan update process at this time, please contact the Township offices at the address, phone number, e-mail, or FAX number listed in the letterhead.

Master Plan Update Norvell Township Brooklyn, MI 49230